PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Transilluminant Corporation 03/23/2000				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Encirq Corporation			
Street Address:	577 Airport Blvd			
Internal Address:	Suite 700			
City:	Burlingame			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94010			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 632		63275	574	
Patent Number: 6327574 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6327574				
Fax Number: (509)755-7252 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 5097557262				
Email: sean@sbmc-law.com Correspondent Name: Sadler, Breen, Morasch, & Colby				
Address Line 1: 422 W. Riverside Ave.				
Address Line 2: Suite 424				
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VUMA-GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael K. Colby Reg#45,816		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Transilluminant-Encirq name change#page1.tif source=Transilluminant-Encirq name change#page2.tif PATENT				

500836867

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0423

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0424



Secretary of State

Sec State Form CE 107 (nov \$195)

REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0425



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRANSILLUMINANT CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 2 7 2000

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Transllluminant Corporation, a California corporation.

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Encirq Corporation.

3. Article V of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article V

The corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares, designated "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock," respectively, both of which shall have par value of \$.001 per share. The number of shares of Common Stock of the corporation authorized to be issued is 30,000,000 shares. The number of shares of Preferred Stock authorized to be issued is 15,000,000 shares, 3,000,000 of which are designated as "Series A Preferred Stock" and 7,100,000 of which are designated as "Series B Preferred Stock."

3. The foregoing amendments of Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the board of directors.

4. The foregoing amendments of Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 7,614,584 shares of Common Stock, 2,928,723 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, and 6,923,077 shares of Series B Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock voting together.

> PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0426

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: March 23, 2000

ogel, resident Mafk

Cheryl Sorokin, Secretary



PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 04/16/2009